FORM PTO-1594 (R-v. 6-93)	RECO	10-1	1-2001	1EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	T				
Tab settings ▼		1019	70367	<u>▼</u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents		7.0307	_d original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(BH ACQUISITION INC.	- 1	多 5 2001 出	2. Name and add	ress of rec	eiving party(ies)
X X 3 17	OCT 0	J TOOL BOY	Name: <u>HELLER</u>	FINANCIA	L, INC.
10.	PEN	- WEAT	Internal Addres	ss:	
□ Individual(s)	□ Association	ADEM	Street Address	: <u>500 We</u>	st Monroe
□ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DE	□ Limited Partn	ership	City: Chicago		State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60661</u>
□ Other ————————————————————————————————————	rty(ies) attached? □ Yes	s ⊠ No	□ Individual(s □ Association)
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ General Par	rtnership _	
			□ Limited Par 図 Corporation		E
☐ Assignment☒ Security Agreement	□ Mero	ger nge of Name	-	_	
□ Other			If assignee is not dom	iciled in the U	
Execution Date: Septemb	er 28, 2001		_		tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or t	rademark				
A. Trademark Application - NONE -	No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration	on d
- INOINE -	Add	ا : litional numbers		no Attacho	u
5. Name and address of part concerning document shou	•	ondence	6. Total number of registrations	of application	ons and
Reedfax					
Name: Crystal P			7. Total fee (37 C	FR	\$ 215.00
Suite 120 Internal Address 2001 Jeff	erson Davis Hw	v.	⊠ Enclosed		
Arlington	Virginia 22202		□ Authorized	to be char	ged to deposit
					
Street Address:			8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
	_				
City:	Stat	ZIP	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		5.00
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my know	ledge and belief, the	foregoing info	ormation is true and co	prect and a	ny attached copy is a true
of the original document		Reberra?	L. Joley		10/02/01 §
Rebecca L. Foley Name of Person	<i>F</i>	J. Juli	Signature		Date S
	Total numb	er of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachme	ents, and	<u> </u>
Ma Commiss	nil documents to be i sioner of Patents & T	recorded with Frademarks, Bo	required cover sheet ox Assignments, Was	information hington, D.	to: 13 TE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0705

11/01



Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL & HOWELL	Venda	4591/67
BELL & HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173.090
BELL & HOWELL PAPYRUS LINE	France	99804518 ²
BELL + HOWELL	United States	1778292
BELL + HOWELL	Algeria	44117
BELL + HOWELL	Bahrain	15526
BELL + HOWELL	Bahrain	15527
BELL + HOWELL	Canada	416603
BELL + HOWELL	(Dubai) Ras Al-Khaimah	
BELL + HOWELL	Paraguay	214211
BELL + HOWELL	Puerto Rico	
BELL + HOWELL	Singapore	SN 4611/91 (Class 7); SN 4612/91 (Class 9); SN 4613/91 (Class 18); SN 4614/91 (Class 21)
BELL + HOWELL	Hong Kong	
BELL + HOWELL	Hong Kong	
BELL + HOWELL	Haiti	
BELL + HOWELL	Kuwait	
BELL + HOWELL	Switzerland	420481
BELL + HOWELL	Germany	2085374
BELL + HOWELL	Greece	118066
BELL + HOWELL	Denmark	04159/1994
BELL + HOWELL	Austria	152472
BELL + HOWELL	Turkey	155049
BELL + HOWELL	Oman	
BELL + HOWELL	Finland	136524

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL	Guatemala	83815
BELL + HOWELL	Guatemala	79920
BELL + HOWELL	Guatemala	79450
BELL + HOWELL	Hungary	146118
BELL + HOWELL	Slovak Republic	180826
BELL + HOWELL	Czech Republic	195005
BELL + HOWELL	Barbados	
BELL + HOWELL	France	SN 92/425239
BELL + HOWELL	Germany	SN 1008859102
BELL + HOWELL	Greece	В 35949
BELL + HOWELL	Korea	246363
BELL + HOWELL	Korea	248282
BELL + HOWELL	Korea	262190
BELL + HOWELL	Panama	59984
BELL + HOWELL	Pertugal	161075
BELL + HOWELL	Pertugal	70600
BELL + HOWELL	Srilanka	SN 72771
BELL + HOWELL	Switzerland	SN 1966/19947
BELL + HOWELL	Syrian Arab Republic	45292
BELL + HOWELL	US	733078
BELL + HOWELL	Portugal	161075
BELL + HOWELL	Venezuela	49597
BELL + HOWELL	Venezuela	48847
BELL + HOWELL	Venezuela	48846

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (?)	lraq	
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Kenya	39720
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Kenya	39719
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Italy	687399
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2703734
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2717642
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2567659
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2689357
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2624454
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2604784
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	United States	SN 75/553069
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173091
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173.092
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-169.204
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173.093
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Yugoslavia	Z-1763/91
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Yemen PDR	7239
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Yemen PDR	7123
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Zaire	2806/92
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Argentina	1479246
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Argentina	1479247
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Austria	140309
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bahamas	14775
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bahamas	14774

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Barbados	81/8106
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Barbados	81/8105
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Benelux	501366
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bolivia	54009-C
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bolivia	55546-C
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Brazil	817766754
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Brazil	816766746
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Brazil	816766762
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Chile	402301
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Colombia	158283
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Colombia	170499
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Cyprus	35494
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Cyprus	35495
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Denmark	4770
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Egypt	81893
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Egypt	81894
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ecuador	2129-93
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ecuador	2130-93
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Finland	125891
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	France	1662783
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	France	92425238
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	France	94508067
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Germany	2027946
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ghana	25160

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Nigeria	51739
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Nigeria	51732
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Norway	184020
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Oman	7020
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Oman	7021
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Pakistan	561817
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Pakistan	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Panama	59985
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Panama	59984
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	158653
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	158654
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214209
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214210
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214212
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214213
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Peru	96669
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Phillipines	57082
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Portugal	276942
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Portugal	276943
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Portugal	298375
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Qatar	9361
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Qatar	9362
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	281/33
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	281/34

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	348/14
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Thailand	164148
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Singapore	T91/04612G
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Australia	555984
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Australia	555986
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sierra Leone	13584
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sierra Leone	13585
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Russian Federation	112444
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Spain	1662169
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Spain	1662158
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Spain	1811028
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sri Lanka	62810
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sri Lanka	62810
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sweden	323207
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Switzerland	393550
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Syria	45292
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	548672
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	545579
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	545660
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	545792
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	5 4 39 49
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	560241
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Great Britain	1559755
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Great Britain	1559063

page 6 of 9 9/28/01

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Turkey	147844
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	United Arab Emirates	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Greece	106249
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Hungary	134137
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Uruguay	244351
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Iceland	1256/1991
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	India	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	India	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ireland	153326
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Israel	80981
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Israel	80982
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Italy	612620
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02723
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02724
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02722
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02725
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Mexico	426001
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Mexico	474700
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2601186
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2637487
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2689356
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2624453
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2604783
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Jordan	30361

page 7 of 9 9/28/01

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Jordan	30365
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	New Zealand	B217173
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	New Zealand	B217174
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	South Korea	246363
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	South Korea	248282
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	South Korea	262190
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Lebanon	57062
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Canada	464267
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Mexico	475088
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	United States	1898691
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	8enelux	547707
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ireland	160580
BELL + HOWELL COMPANY & SHIELD	Portugal	70600
BELL + HOWELL DESIGN	Argentina	1444660
BELL + HOWELL LOGO	US	SN 76/002, 745
BELL HOWELL	Taiwan	545181
BELL HOWELL	Taiwan	548654
BELL HOWELL	Bangladesh	6442
BELL HOWELL	Могоссо	47752
BELL HOWELL	Canada	TMA 286395
BELL HOWELL	Canada	289038
BELL HOWELL	Canada	289048
BELL HOWELL	Canada	299971
BELL HOWELL	Canada	312290

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL HOWELL	Canada	339155
BELLHOWELL	Sweden	89067
BELL & HOWELL (word mark)	US	1187106
BELL & HOWELL (Stylized)	US	1753473
MAILSTAR	Canada	337769
MAILSTAR	Germany	B81585/7
MAILSTAR	France	1403195
MAILSTAR 500	Japan	2721595
MATCHMAKER	US	1026554
MISC. DESIGN: SQUARES	Canada	295256
MISC. DESIGN: SQUARES	Canada	308764
COPISCAN		
EXPEDITOR 5000	Japan	SN 61797/91
IMPERIAL		
MASTER MAILER		unknown
PHILLIPSBURG	France	1064040
	Spain	381528

page 9 of 9 9/28/01

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") made as of this 28th day of September, 2001 by BH ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") in favor of HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (defined below) ("Grantee"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee are parties to a certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") providing for the extensions of credit to be made to Grantor by Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor and Grantee (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement and Security Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created or acquired:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any applications, registrations or renewals thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Doc #:CH02 (38238-00273) 1294226v3;10/01/2001/Time:14:57

3. <u>Warranties and Representations</u>. Grantor warrants and represents to Grantee

that:

- (i) Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation licenses and covenants by Grantor not to sue third persons;
- (ii) Grantor has no notice of any suits or actions commenced or threatened with reference to any Trademark; and
- (iii) Grantor has the unqualified right to execute and deliver this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 4. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Grantor agrees that until Grantor's Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement shall have been terminated, Grantor shall not, without the prior written consent of Grantee, (i) sell or assign its interest in, or grant any license that would impair or conflict with Grantor's obligations to Grantee under, any Trademark or (ii) enter into any other agreement that would impair or conflict with Grantor's obligations to Grantee or that would in any other manner be materially adverse to the interests of Grantee, with respect to any Trademark, and Grantor further agrees that it shall not take any action or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Grantee under this Agreement.
- 5. Product Quality. Grantor agrees (i) to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Trademarks are used, consistent with commercially reasonable business practices, and (ii) to provide Grantee, upon Grantee's request from time to time, with a certificate of an officer of Grantor certifying Grantor's compliance with the foregoing. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, Grantor agrees that Grantee, or a conservator appointed by Grantee, shall have the right to establish such additional product quality controls as Grantee, or said conservator, in its reasonable judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by Grantor under the Trademarks.
- 6. Grantee's Right to Sue. After an Event of Default, Grantee shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and, if Grantee shall commence any such suit, Grantor shall, at the request of Grantee, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Grantee in aid of such enforcement and Grantor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Grantee for all costs and expenses incurred by Grantee in the exercise of its rights under this Section 6.
- 7. <u>Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney.</u> Grantee hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established hereby or by the Security Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Grantor hereby authorizes Grantee upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of

2

Doc #:CH02 (38238-00273) 1294226v3:10/01/2001/Time:14:57

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

BH ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: William I McGroth

Its: Assistant Secretary

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

Its: Vice Prisident

Trademark Security Agreement



Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL & HOWELL	Venda	4591/67
BELL & HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173.090
BELL & HOWELL PAPYRUS LINE	France	99804518 ²
BELL + HOWELL	United States	1778292
BELL + HOWELL	Algeria	44117
BELL + HOWELL	Bahrain	15526
BELL + HOWELL	Bahrain	15527
BELL + HOWELL	Canada	416603
BELL + HOWELL	(Dubai) Ras Al-Khaimah	
BELL + HOWELL	Paraguay	214211
BELL + HOWELL	Puerto Rico	
BELL + HOWELL	Singapore	SN 4611/91 (Class 7); SN 4612/91 (Class 9); SN 4613/91 (Class 18); SN 4614/91 (Class 21)
BELL + HOWELL	Hong Kong	
BELL + HOWELL	Hong Kong	
BELL + HOWELL	Haiti	
BELL + HOWELL	Kuwait	
BELL + HOWELL	Switzerland	420481
BELL + HOWELL	Germany	2085374
BELL + HOWELL	Greece	118066
BELL + HOWELL	Denmark	04159/1994
BELL + HOWELL	Austria	152472
BELL + HOWELL	Turkey	155049
BELL + HOWELL	Oman	
BELL + HOWELL	Finland	136524

Frademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL	Guatemala	83815
BELL + HOWELL	Guatemala	79920
BELL + HOWELL	Guatemala	79450
BELL + HOWELL	Hungary	146118
BELL + HOWELL	Slovak Republic	180826
BELL + HOWELL	Czech Republic	195005
BELL + HOWELL	Barbados	
BELL + HOWELL	France	SN 92/425239
BELL + HOWELL	Germany	SN 1008859102
BELL + HOWELL	Greece	B 35949
BELL + HOWELL	Korea	246363
BELL + HOWELL	Korea	248282
BELL + HOWELL	Korea	262190
BELL + HOWELL	Panama	59984
BELL + HOWELL	Pertugal	161075
BELL + HOWELL	Pertugal	70600
BELL + HOWELL	Srilanka	SN 72771
BELL + HOWELL	Switzerland	SN 1966/19947
BELL + HOWELL	Syrian Arab Republic	45292
BELL + HOWELL	US	733078
BELL + HOWELL	Portugal	161075
BELL + HOWELL	Venezuela	49597
BELL + HOWELL	Venezuela	48847
BELL + HOWELL	Venezuela	48846

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Iraq	
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Kenya	39720
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Kenya	39719
BELL + HOWELL (?)	Italy	687399
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2703734
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2717642
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2567659
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2689357
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2624454
BELL + HOWELL (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2604784
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	United States	SN 75/553069
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173091
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173.092
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-169.204
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Venezuela	F-173.093
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Yugoslavia	Z-1763/91
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Yemen PDR	7239
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Yemen PDR	7123
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Zaire	2806/92
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Argentina	1479246
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Argentina	1479247
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Austria	140309
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bahamas	14775
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bahamas	14774

page 3 of 9

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Barbados	81/8106
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Barbados	81/8105
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Benelux	501366
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bolivia	54009-C
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Bolivia	55546-C
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Brazil	817766754
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Brazil	816766746
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Brazil	816766762
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Chile	402301
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Colombia	158283
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Colombia	170499
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Cyprus	35494
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Cyprus	35495
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Denmark	4770
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Egypt	81893
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Egypt	81894
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ecuador	2129-93
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ecuador	2130-93
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Finland	125891
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	France	1662783
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	France	92425238
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	France	94508067
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Germany	2027946
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ghana	25160

Frademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Nigeria	51739
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Nigeria	51732
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Norway	184020
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Oman	7020
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Oman	7021
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Pakistan	561817
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Pakistan	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Panama	59985
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Panama	59984
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	158653
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	158654
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214209
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214210
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214212
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Paraguay	214213
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Peru	96669
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Phillipines	57082
8ELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Portugal	276942
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Portugal	276943
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Portugal	298375
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Qatar	9361
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Qatar	9362
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	281/33
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	281/34

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	348/14
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Thailand	164148
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Singapore	T91/04612G
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Australia	555984
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Australia	555986
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sierra Leone	13584
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sierra Leone	13585
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Russian Federation	112444
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Spain	1662169
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Spain	1662158
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Spain	1811028
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sri Lanka	62810
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sri Lanka	62810
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Sweden	323207
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Switzerland	393550
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Syria	45292
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	548672
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	545579
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	545660
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	545792
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	543949
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Taiwan	560241
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Great Britain	1559755
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Great Britain	1559063

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Turkey	147844
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	United Arab Emirates	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Greece	106249
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Hungary	134137
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Uruguay	244351
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Iceland	1256/1991
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	India	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	India	
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ireland	153326
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Israel	80981
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Israel	80982
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Italy	612620
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02723
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02724
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02722
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Malaysia	91/02725
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Mexico	426001
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Mexico	474700
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2601186
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2637487
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2689356
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2624453
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Japan	2604783
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Jordan	30361

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Jordan	30365
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	New Zealand	B217173
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	New Zealand	B217174
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	South Korea	246363
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	South Korea	248282
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	South Korea	262190
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Lebanon	57062
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Canada	464267
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Mexico	475088
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	United States	1898691
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Benelux	547707
BELL + HOWELL (Stylized)	Ireland	160580
BELL + HOWELL COMPANY & SHIELD	Portugal	70600
BELL + HOWELL DESIGN	Argentina	1444660
BELL + HOWELL LOGO	US	SN 76/002, 745
BELL HOWELL	Taiwan	545181
BELL HOWELL	Taiwan	548654
BELL HOWELL	Bangladesh	6442
BELL HOWELL	Morocco	47752
BELL HOWELL	Canada	TMA 286395
BELL HOWELL	Canada	289038
BELL HOWELL	Canada	289048
BELL HOWELL	Canada	299971
BELL HOWELL	Canada	312290

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. or Serial No.
BELL HOWELL	Canada	339155
BELLHOWELL	Sweden	89067
BELL & HOWELL (word mark)	US	1187106
BELL & HOWELL (Stylized)	US	1753473
MAILSTAR	Canada	337769
MAILSTAR	Germany	B81585/7
MAILSTAR	France	1403195
MAILSTAR 500	Japan	2721595
MATCHMAKER	US	1026554
MISC. DESIGN: SQUARES	Canada	295256
MISC. DESIGN: SQUARES	Canada	308764
COPISCAN		
EXPEDITOR 5000	Japan	SN 61797/91
IMPERIAL		
MASTER MAILER		unknown
PHILLIPSBURG	France	1064040
	Spain	381528

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

page 9 of 9 9/28/01